							1			1	1	·	1				1	e toet de mer verditiere mere aanverditere en in tometiere	
id No: 116296		la sulstanda - F											-						
roject Name: NE/SE 50's Bikeway: NE Thom ate Bid Opened: 01/16/13														an taon ann an taon an t-1 tao					
roject Manager: Rich Newlands ngineers Estimate: \$650,000-\$750,000																			
ngineers Estimate: \$050,000-\$750,000																			
em Description	Est. Quant	Units	Spec Reference Uni	CivilWorks NV	V, Inc. ended	R & R General Unit Price	Constractors, Inc.	Westech Co Unit Price	enstruction, Inc.	Pacific Exc Unit Price	avation, Inc.	Tapa Unit Price	ni, Inc. Extended	3 Kings Enviro Unit Price		Brown Con Init Price	tracting, Inc.	Nutter Co Jnit Price	prporation Extended
1 MOBILIZATION 2 MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING	1	LS LS	0210 0210	\$40,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$40,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$50,000.00 \$1,000.00		\$69,500.00 \$1,200.00			\$41,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$29,200.00 \$1,100.00	\$29,200.00 \$1,100.00	\$72,500.00 \$1,125.00	\$72,500.00 \$1,125.00	\$78,000.00 \$2,000.00		\$80,400.00 \$1,000.00	\$80,400.0
TEMPORARY PROTECTION &	1	LS	0225	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$14,500.00			\$36,000.00	\$12,110.00	\$12,110.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$19,888.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.0
3 DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC 4 TEMPORARY SIGNS	460	SQFT	0225	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$14.00	\$6,440.00	\$14,500.00	\$7,590.00	\$15.25	\$7,015.00	\$13.50	\$6,210.00	\$15.75	\$7,245.00	\$20.00	\$9,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,040.
5 TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE II 6 TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	30 15	EACH EACH	0225 0225	\$60.00 \$150.00	\$1,800.00 \$2,250.00	\$25.00 \$75.00		\$29.00 \$87.00				\$50.00 \$210.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,150.00	\$29.00 \$85.00	\$870.00 \$1,275.00	\$55.00 \$150.00		\$110.00 \$275.00	\$3,300. \$4,125.
7 TEMPORARY PLASTIC DRUMS	25	EACH	0225	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00		\$40.50				\$60.00		\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$98.00		\$70.00	\$1,750.
TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT 8 MARKERS	600	EACH	0225	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.25	\$750.00	\$2.25	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.70	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.
9 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS	2 1,500	EACH HOUR	0225 0225	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.
10 FLAGGERS 11 EROSION CONTROL	1,500	LS	0225	\$48.00 \$1,500.00	\$72,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$42.85 \$1,000.00		\$44.00 \$8,450.00				\$52.00 \$8,700.00	\$78,000.00 \$8,700.00	\$50.00 \$3,500.00	\$75,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$53.00 \$2,000.00		\$48.00 \$2,000.00	\$72,000. \$2,000.
12 INLET PROTECTION REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES &	15	EACH	0280	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$104.00	\$1,560.00	\$67.00	\$1,005.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.
13 OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	0310	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$41,800.00		\$31,300.00				\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,000.00		\$48,000.00	\$48,000.
14 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 15 GENERAL EXCAVATION	1 190	LS CUYD	0320	\$2,500.00 \$50.00	\$2,500.00 \$9,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$40.00		\$1,675.00 \$80.00			\$3,200.00 \$10,260.00	\$2,700.00 \$19.00	\$2,700.00 \$3,610.00	\$5,000.00 \$50.00	\$5,000.00 \$9,500.00	\$8,000.00 \$50.00		\$8,000.00 \$40.00	\$8,000
16 POTHOLE EXCAVATION	8	EACH	0405	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00		\$1,125.00				\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$350.00		\$550.00	\$4,400
10 INCH PIPE, HDPE ASTM F714 SDR 26 17 BEDDING TYPE:D, COMPLETE	98	FOOT	0445	\$130.00	\$12,740.00	\$140.00		\$117.00	\$11,466.00	\$121.50	\$11,907.00	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	\$83.00	\$8,134.00	\$115.00	\$11,270.00	\$150.00	\$14,700
18 CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE G-2 19 ADJUSTING BOXES	7	EACH EACH	0470 0490	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00 \$150.00	\$1,500.00 \$200.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,130.00	\$14,910.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,400.00 \$300.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200
CONNECTION TO EXISTING	2	EACH	0490	\$75.00				\$309.00				\$460.00	\$920.00		\$600.00	\$288.00		\$250.00	\$500
20 STRUCTURES 21 ADJUSTING INLETS	5	EACH	0490	\$900.00 \$650.00	\$1,800.00 \$3,250.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00		\$1,065.00 \$817.00			\$4,400.00 \$2,300.00	\$970.00 \$460.00	\$1,940.00 \$2,300.00	\$1,000.00 \$500.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$950.00		\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,000 \$5,000
22 AGGREGATE BASE, 2 INCHES THICK	650	SQYD	0640	\$14.00	\$9,100.00	\$26.00		\$23.00				\$74.50		\$72.00	\$46,800.00	\$18.00		\$15.00	\$9,750
LEVEL 2, 1/2 INCH DENSE, MHMAC 23 MIXTURE	70	TON	0744	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$116.79	\$8,175.30	\$225.00	\$15,750.00	\$152.00	\$10,640.00	\$133.00	\$9,310.00	\$132.00	\$9,240.00	\$130.00	\$9,100.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.
10 INCH ASPHALT CONCRETE 24 PAVEMENT REPAIR	219	SQYD	0748	\$50.00	\$10,950.00	\$114.00		\$42.00				\$28.50	\$6,241.50	\$29.00	\$6,351.00	\$120.00		\$120.00	\$26,280.
25 EXTRA FOR ASPHALT SPEED BUMPS	6	EACH	0749	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$606.68		\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$662.00		\$685.00	\$4,110.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$680.00		\$120.00	\$6,000
26 EXTRA FOR ASPHALT APPROACHES 27 DELETED	2	EACH	0749	\$750.00	\$1,500.00 \$0.00	\$606.69	\$1,213.38 \$0.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00		\$1,920.00 \$0.00	\$685.00	\$1,370.00 \$0.00	\$700,00	\$1,400.00 \$0.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00 \$0.00	\$180.00	\$360. \$0
28 CONCRETE CURBS, STANDARD CURB	162	FOOT	0759	\$45.00	\$7,290.00	\$27.00		\$36.00			\$5,386.50	\$33.00	\$5,346.00	\$23.00	\$3,726.00	\$39.00		\$35.00	\$0 \$5,670
29 CONCRETE ISLANDS 30 CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	853 455	SQFT SQFT	0759	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$12,795.00 \$6,825.00	\$15.00 \$14.00		\$11.00 \$13.00				\$14.50 \$12.00	\$12,368.50 \$5,460.00	\$11.00 \$8.40	\$9,383.00 \$3,822.00	\$16.00 \$10.00		\$13.00 \$12.00	\$11,089. \$5,460.
31 CONCRETE WALKS	669	SQFT	0759	\$9.00	\$6,021.00	\$9.00	\$6,021.00	\$7.50	\$5,017.50	\$8.25	\$5,519.25	\$8.00	\$5,352.00	\$6.00	\$4,014.00	\$8.00	\$5,352.00	\$9.00	\$6,021.
32 MONOLITHIC CURB AND SIDEWALKS 33 PAVEMENT BAR REMOVAL	4,106 140	SQFT SQFT	0759 0851	\$10.00 \$2.25	\$41,060.00 \$315.00	\$20.00 \$2.00		\$8.00 \$2.20				\$12.25 \$2.00	\$50,298.50 \$280.00	\$10.00 \$2.00	\$41,060.00 \$280.00	\$11.00 \$3.00		\$12.00 \$2.00	\$49,272. \$280.
34 PAVEMENT LINE REMOVAL	18,400	FOOT	0851	\$0.32	\$5,888.00	\$0.28	\$5,152.00	\$0.30	\$5,520.00	\$0.30	\$5,520.00	\$0.32	\$5,888.00	\$0.30	\$5,520.00	\$0.20	\$3,680.00	\$0.30	\$5,520.
35 PAVEMENT LEGEND REMOVAL BI-DIRECTIONAL YELLOW TYPE I	20	EACH	0851	\$52.00	. \$1,040.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$49.25	\$985.00	\$51.00	\$1,020.00	\$51.00	\$1,020.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.
36 MARKERS	20	EACH	0855	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$8.00		\$9.00				\$9.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$13.00		\$10.00	\$200.
37 WHITE TYPE II MARKERS LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS -	58,300	EACH FOOT	0855	\$9.00	\$54.00	\$8.00	\$48.00	\$9.00	\$54.00	\$8.75	\$52.50	\$9.00	\$54.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$60.
38 PAINT 39 CURB MARKINGS - PAINT	460	FOOT	0861	\$0.18 \$2.25	\$10,494.00 \$1,035.00	\$0.16 \$2.00		\$0.18 \$2.20				\$0.18 \$2.25	\$10,494.00 \$1,035.00	\$0.18 \$2.30	\$10,494.00 \$1,058.00	\$0.25 \$2.50		\$0.20 \$2.10	\$11,660. \$966.
THERMOPLASTIC, NON-PROFILE, 120	2,390	FOOT	0865	-	1										-				
40 MILS, EXTRUDED PAVEMENT LEGEND, TYPE B-HS:				\$1.35	\$3,226.50	\$1.18	\$2,820.20	\$1.20	\$2,868.00	\$1.30	\$3,107.00	\$1.35	\$3,226.50	\$1.40	\$3,346.00	\$1.50	\$3,585.00	\$1.30	\$3,107.0
41 ARROWS	25	EACH	0867	\$255.00	\$6,375.00	\$223.00	on the second seco	\$230.00				\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$251.00	\$6,275.00	\$250.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$235.00	\$5,875.0
42 PAVEMENT LEGEND, TYPE B-HS: "BUS" PAVEMENT LEGEND, TYPE B-HS: "WAIT	2	EACH EACH	0867	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$260.0
43 HERE"	4			\$370.00	\$740.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$366.00	\$732.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$365.00	\$730.0
44 PAVEMENT LEGEND, TYPE B-HS: "ONLY	" 1	EACH	0867	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$327.00	\$327.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$305.00	\$305.0
PAVEMENT LEGEND, TYPE B-HS: 45 GREEN BICYCLE LANE MARKINGS	1,100	SQFT	0867	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$8.09	\$8,899.00	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$8.85	\$9,735.00	\$9.15	\$10,065.00	\$9.10	\$10,010.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,900.0
46 PAVEMENT LEGEND, TTPE B-HS.	115	EACH	0867	\$250.00	\$28,750.00	\$219.00		\$250.00							\$28,405.00	\$240.00		\$230.00	\$26,450.0
PAVEMENT LEGEND, TYPE E: GREEN 47 BICYCLE LANE MARKINGS	4,650	SQFT	0867	\$0.70	\$3,255.00	\$0.60	\$2,790.00	\$0.65				\$0.70	\$3,255.00	\$0.70	\$3,255.00	\$1.00	\$4,650.00	\$0.70	\$3,255.
48 PAVEMENT BAR, TYPE A 49 PAVEMENT BAR, TYPE 8-HS	465 1,200	SQFT SQFT	0867 0867	\$4.40 \$8.50	\$2,046.00 \$10,200.00	\$3.85 \$7,55		\$4.00 \$8.00				\$4.35 \$8.50	\$2,022.75 \$10,200.00	\$4.40 \$8.50	\$2,046.00 \$10,200.00	\$5.00 \$8.00		\$4.00 \$8.00	\$1,860. \$9,600.
50 REMOVE EXISTING SIGNS	1	LS	0905	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.
51 REMOVE & REINSTALL EXISTING SIGNS SIGN SUPPORT FOOTINGS.	1	LS	0905	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.
52 BREAKAWAY	1	LS	0920	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00		\$24,500.00			\$23,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,625.00	\$23,625.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.
53 PIPE SIGN SUPPORTS 54 TYPE "G" SIGNS IN PLACE	1 197	LS SQFT	0930 0940	\$20,000.00 \$30.00	\$20,000.00 \$5,910.00	\$17,100.00 \$23.00		\$19,500.00 \$24.00				\$21,000.00 \$20.50	\$21,000.00 \$4,038.50	\$19,250.00 \$26.00	\$19,250.00 \$5,122.00	\$17,500.00 \$24.00	\$17,500.00 \$4,728.00	\$24,000.00 \$28.00	\$24,000. \$5,516.
55 TYPE "R" SIGNS IN PLACE	225	SQFT	0940 0940	\$22.00	\$4,950.00	\$16.00	\$3,600.00	\$17.00	\$3,825.00	\$17.50	\$3,937.50	\$24.00	\$5,400.00	\$18.00	\$4,050.00	\$17.00	\$3,825.00	\$21.00	. \$4,725.
56 TYPE "W1" SIGNS IN PLACE 57 TYPE "W12" SIGNS IN PLACE	195 36	SQFT SQFT	0940	\$22.00 \$22.00	\$4,290.00 \$792.00	\$16.00 \$22.00		\$17.00 \$23.00					\$4,680.00 \$864.00	\$18.00 \$25.00	\$3,510.00 \$900.00	\$17.00 \$26.00		\$21.00 \$28.00	\$4,095. \$1,008.
58 TYPE "W11" SIGNS IN PLACE 59 TYPE "YW" SIGNS IN PLACE	18 19	SQFT SQFT	0940 0940	\$22.00 <sup>.</sup> \$22.00	\$396.00 \$418.00	\$18.00 \$21.00	\$324.00	\$20.00 \$22.00						\$21.00 \$24.00	\$378.00 \$456.00	\$21.00 \$23.00		\$23.00 \$26.00	\$414 \$494
60 TYPE "Y1 "SIGNS IN PLACE	19	SQF1	0940	\$22.00	\$3,630.00	\$21.00		\$22.00						\$24.00	\$456.00	\$23.00		\$26.00	\$494 \$3,465
TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, PEDESTRIAN HYBRID SIGNAL (E.	1	LS	0990																
61 Burnside St. & 53rd Ave.)				\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$88,000.00		\$95,000.00			\$96,000.00	\$107,100.00	\$107,100.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.
62 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION 63 LOOP DETECTOR INSTALLATION	1	LS LS	0990 0990	\$54,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$54,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$47,000.00 \$13,000.00		\$52,000.00 \$15,000.00				\$55,700.00 \$14,700.00	\$55,700.00 \$14,700.00	\$52,875.00 \$14,625.00	\$52,875.00 \$14,625.00	\$55,000.00 \$11,000.00	\$55,000.00 \$11,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$14,000.22	\$50,000 \$14,000
64 RRFB INSTALLATION	1	LS • LS	0990 0990	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,200.00	\$36,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000
65 INTERCONNECT SYSTEM (overhead) 66 LAWN SEEDING	57	SQYD	1030	\$5,750.00 \$10.00	\$5,750.00 \$570.00	\$5,000.00 \$2.75		\$5,000.00 \$11.50				\$5,700.00 \$5.00	\$5,700.00 \$285.00	\$5,625.00 \$5.00	\$5,625.00 \$285.00	\$6,500.00 \$28.00	\$6,500.00 \$1,596.00	\$6,000.00 \$10.00	\$6,000 \$570
67 TOPSOIL	9	CUYD	1040	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$42.00		\$52.00				\$127.00		\$50.00	\$450.00	\$388.00	\$3,492.00	\$170.00	\$1,530
MONOLITHIC CURB AND GUTTER 68 SIDEWALKS	507	SQFT	00759	\$12.00	\$6,084.00	\$20.00	\$10,140.00	\$8.50	\$4,309.50	\$11.90	\$6,033.30	\$18.65	\$9,455.55	\$10.50	\$5,323.50	\$9.00	\$4,563.00	\$13.00	\$6,591
Total			+		\$705,359.50		\$723,522.96		\$730,580.50		\$730,667.05		\$734,460.80		\$770,701.50		\$797,923.00		\$811,553.
			-																
Bid Surety				Yes	BB	······································	Yes BB		Yes BB		Yes BB		Yes BB	<u>را</u>	/es BB		Yes BB		Yes BB
Contractor Board License No.					154103		183367		99833	3	135018		63434		126423		701667		8





Steve Novick

Commissioner

January 22, 2014

Leah Treat Director

An Equal Opportunity

Employer

To: Christine Moody, Chief Procurement Officer

From: Steve Townsen, P.E., City Engineer

Subject: NE/SE 50's Bikeway: NE Thompson to SE Woodstock - REBID Bid No. 116296

Attached is the bid summary report for the above project. There were no errors in the bid tabulations.

The apparent low bid of \$705,359.50 was received from CivilWorks NW, Inc. This bid is 2.78% below the Engineer's Estimate of \$725,549.95.

Based on the results of the bids and findings of Purchasing staff, it is my recommendation that CivilWorks NW, Inc. be declared the lowest responsible and responsive bidder and that their bid be accepted.

Attachments: Bid-Results Summary Report

Cc: Rich Newlands, w/attachments Ryan Webb, w/attachments bjs File

> 1120 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 800 • Portland, OR 97204 • 503-823-5185 FAX 503-823-7576 • TTY 503-823-6868 • www.portlandoregon.gov/transportation

To ensure equal access, the Portland Bureau of Transportation will make accommodations in full compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, the ADA Title II, and related statutes and regulations in all programs and activities. For accommodations and additional information, and complaints, contact the Title II and Title VI Coordinator at Room 1204, 1120 SW Fifth Ave., Portland, OR 97204, or by telephone 503-823-5185, City TTY 503-823-6868, or use Oregon Relay Service: 711.